} MERcaTor

i g

MERCATOR

gogrip

Technical Data Sheet
MERCATOR gogrip

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Type of the glove Powder free, Protective glove, Dimensions Size S M L XL XXL
for single use (6-7) (7-8) (8-9) (9-10) (10-112)
Material Nitrile Length [mm] 240 240 240 240 240
Donning powder = Minimum
Colour Orange Width [mm] 85 +5 955 113 #5 11545 12515
Shape Ambidextrous
Cuff Beaded Thickness [mm] Cuff 0.110 +0.010
External surface Diamond Textured (Single wall) Palm 0.204 +0.020
Finger 0.260 +0.030
Internal surface polymer coated / chlorinated
Packaging 10 x 50 pcs Force at break[N] Before ageing 6.00
Minimum (Median) After ageing 6.00
950 10x50
PRODUCT REFERENCES
NUMBER S RP30025002_0001

M RP30025003_0001
L RP30025004_0001
XL  RP30025005_0001
XXL RP30025006_0001

MANUFACTURING AND SAFETY STANDARDS
G-l inspection level AQL 1.5 in accordance with 1ISO 2859-1

AQL

Protein content
Classification
Compliances
Viral test

Chemical substances permeation

Food contact

Shelf life

STORAGE

Storage instruction

N/A
Medical Device - not applicable

N/A

Personal Protective Equipment - Category Ill, Type B (Regulation (EU) 2016/425)

EN ISO 374-1, EN ISO 374-2, EN ISO 374-4, EN I1SO 374-5, EN 16523-1, EN ISO 21420

Test in accordance with ASTM F1671 & ISO 16604

Test in accordance with EN 16523-1

Declaration of conformity for food contact in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, Overall Migration Test in accordance with DM
21/03/1973 and Specific Migration Test in accordance with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

3 years

Keep out of direct sunlight. Store in a cool, dry place in temperature 5-35° C. Keep away from sources of ozone and ignition.

Issue date: 08.06.2022

Prepared by: Kanokwan Saleeon — Assistant Regulatory Compliance Manager

Approved by: Pamila Suzuki - Customer Relationship Manager



E RCATOR T

gogrip

Technicky list
MERCATOR gogrip

POPIS PRODUKTU FYZIKALNi ROZMERY
Druh rukavic Nepudrované, ochranné rukavice, Rozmény Velikost S M L XL XXL
jednorazové (6-7) (7-8) (8-9) (9-10) (10-11)
Material Nitril Délka [mm] 240 240 240 240 240
Pudrovani - Minimum
Barva OranZové Sitka [mm] 85 5 95 #5 113 #5 11545 125 #5
Tvar Univerzalni, vhodné pro pravou i levou Minimum
Manzeta Rovnomérné rolovany okraj Tloustka [mm] ManzZeta 0.110 +0.010
Vnéjsi povrch Diamantova textura (jedna sténa) Dlari 0.204 +0.015
Minimum Prst 0.260 +0.018
Vnitini povrch Polymerizované / chlorované
Baleni 10 x 50 ks Sila protrZeni [N] Pred starnutim 6,0
Minimum Po starnuti 6,0
950 10x50

OZNACENI VYROBKU

¢isLo S RP30025002_0001
M  RP30025003_0001
L RP30025004_0001
XL  RP30025005_0001
XXL  RP30025006_0001

VYROBNI A BEZPECNOSTNi STANDARDY

AQL Koncovy vyrobek: G-I AQL 1.5 v souladu s vysledky zkousek podle procedur ISO 2859-1

Obsah latexovych proteinti N/A

CE klasifikace Zdravotnicky prostiedek - nelze pouiZit Osobni ochranny prostfedek - kategorie Ill, typ B (Natizeni (EU) 2016/425)

Shoda s normami N/A EN ISO 374-1, EN ISO 374-2, EN ISO 374-4, EN 1SO 374-5, EN 16523-1, EN ISO 21420
Pronikani vird Testovano v souladu s ASTM F1671 & ISO 16604

Pronikani chemickych latek Testovano v souladu s EN 16523-1

Prohlaseni o shodé pro styk s potravinami v souladu s Nafizenim (ES) ¢. 1935/2004 a celkovym migracnim testem v souladu s DM 21/03/1793 a

Styk s potravinami Specifickym migra¢nim testem v souladu s nafizenim Komice (EU) ¢. 10/2011

Zaruka kvality 3 roky

UCHOVAVANI

Chrarite pred pfimym slune¢nim zéfenim. Uchovavejte v chladném, suchém prostredi pfi teploté 5-35 °C. Uchovavejte v bezpecné vzdalenosti

Pokyny k uchovani od zdrojli 0zénu a vzplanuti.

Datum vystaveni: 08.06.2022 Pipravil/a: Kanokwan Saleeon — Assistant Regulatory Compliance Manager

Schvalil/a: Pamila Suzuki - Customer Relationship Manager



